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"Farg'ona yog'-moy" AJ
Annual reports of joint-stock companies

The body of the issuer who took the decision Obwas cobpaHne AKUMOHEPOB
Jata yTBepXxaeHns otyeTa 28.06.2019
1 NAME OF THE ISSUER:
Full "Farg'ona yog'-moy" aksiyadorlik jamiyati
Short: "Farg'ona yog'-moy" AJ
Name of stock exchange ticker: FAYM, FAYMP
2 CORPORATE NEWS
Location: depraHckas obnactb, r. Peprana,
yn.Mebmop, 9
Postal address: depraHckas obnacTb, r. @epraa,
yn.Mebmop, 9
E-mail address: fyom@inbox.ru (mailto:fyom@inbox.ru)
Official Website: www.fyom.uz (https://www.fyom.uz)
3 BAHKOBCKUWE PEKBU3UTDI
HanmeHoBaHue obcnyxumBatowero 6aHka: AKB "XamkopbaHk" depraHckuii
tbunman
Current account: 20208000300229035001
MFI: 965
4 PETMCTPALUVOHHDBIE U UOEHTUD®UNKALMOHHbBIE HOMEPA
NPUCBOEHHbIE PErNCTPUPYIOLLMM OpraHOM: 830
NMPUCBOEHHbIE OPraHoM rocynapCTBEHHOM 200146438

Hanorosou cnyx6bl (MHH):



NPUCBOEHHbIe OpraHaMm rocynapcTBeHHOW CTaTUCTUKM

K®dC: 144
OKTO: 392744
OKOHX: 18121
COATO: 1730404

Mokasarenu CpVIHaHCOBO-SKOHOMVI‘-IeCKOFO COCTOSAHUA SMUTEHTA

Profitability of the authorized capital, coefficient 0,08

Coverage of total solvency, coefficient 6,11
Ratio of absolute liquidity, coefficient 0,36
Ratio of own and attracted funds, coefficient 0,09

KoadpcpmumeHT 06HOBNEHMS OCHOBHbIX poHA0B 0,44

The ratio of the issuer's own and borrowed 8,36
funds:

O6beM HauMCNEHHbIX A0X0O0B MO LeHHbIM OyMaramM B OTYETHOM rogy
On ordinary stocks (in soums per stock) 1750

On ordinary stocks (in percentage to the face 35,75
value of one stock)

On priviliged shares (in soums per stock:) 1750

On priviliged shares (in percentage to the face 35,75
value of one stock)

MUmelowasics 3a00/1XKEeHHOCTb MO Bbinate A0X0A0B MO LLeHHbIM 6ymaraM

On ordinary stocks (according to the results of 122418077
previous periods (in soums))

On priviliged shares (according to the results of 800923
previous periods (in soums))
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Information on the important facts for the year

HaumeHoBaHune Ne [arta HacTynneHus

CYWeCTBEHHOro hakrta CYWECTBEHHOrO  CYLECTBEHHOro
dakTa dakTa

PelweHne, NpUHATAS BbICILUM 6 18.05.2018

opraHoMm ynpasneHuns

SMUTEHTa

MameHeHne B cocTase 8 18.05.2018

HabnogaTtenbHOro coeeTa

ameHeHne B cocTase 8 18.05.2018

NCNONIbHUTENbHOMO OpraHa

IameHeHne B cocTase 8 18.05.2018

PEBU3NOHHON KOMUCCUN

HauncneHmne noxomos no 32 18.05.2018

LieHHbIM Bymaram

I3amMeHeHuns B cnincke 36 18.05.2018

agpnInpoBaHHbIX L

Balance sheet

HanmeHoBaHne nokasatens

Kog cTp. Ha nayano
OTYETHOro
nepvona

ASSETS

l. Long-term assets

Non-Current Assets:

Initial (replacement) value (01,03)
Depreciation amount (0200)

Residual (book) value (lines 010-011)

Intangible assets:

000

010

011

012

000

47638790.00

18194403.00

29444387.00

N36paH
(Ha3HaueH)

Lata nyénukaumm
CYWEeCTBEHHOr0
hakTa

29.05.2018

29.05.2018

29.05.2018

29.05.2018

29.05.2018

29.05.2018

Ha koHeu,
OT4YeTHOro
nepvoaa

49844248.00
21806892.00

28037356.00



Initial value (0400)
Depreciation amount (0500)

Residual value (carrying amount)
(020-021)

Long-term investments, total (lines:
040+050+060+070+080), including:

Securities (0610)
Investments in subsidiaries (0620)

Investments in associated companies
(0630)

Investments in enterprises with
foreign capital (0640)

Other long-term investments (0690)
Equipment for installation (0700)
Capital investments (0800)

Long-term receivables (0910, 0920,
0930, 0940)

Out of which,over due receivables

Long-term deferred expenses (0950,
0960, 0990)

TOTAL ON SECTION | (012+022
+030+090+100+110+120)

Inventories, total (lines 150+160+170
+180), including:

Inventories in stock
(1000,1100,1500,1600)

Work in progress (2000, 2100, 2300,
2700)

020

021

022

030 751843.00

040 48973.00

050 702870.00

060

070

080

090

100 2269687.00

110

111

120

130 32465917.00
Il. CURRENT ASSETS

140 8953223.00

150 6949839.00

160 1334713.00

170 668671.00

Finished products (2800)

767833.00

48973.00

718860.00

3089378.00

31894567.00

25589834.00

9831758.00

7616543.00

8141533.00



Goods (2900 less 2980)
Future expenses (3100)
Deferred expenses (3200)

Receivables, total (lines 220+240
+250+260+270+280+290+300+310)

out of which: receivables in arrears

Receivables due from buyers and
customers (4000 less 4900)

Receivables due from subdivisions
(4110)

Receivables due from subsidiaries
and associates (4120)

Advances to employees (4200)

Advances to suppliers and contractors
(4300)

Advances for taxes and levies on
budget (4400)

Advances to target funds and on
insurance (4500)

Receivables due from founders to
authorized capital (4600)

Receivables due from personnel on
other operations (4700)

Other account receivables (4800)

Cash, total (lines 330+340+350+360),
including:

Cash on hand (5000)
Cash on settlement account (5100)
Cash in foreign currency (5200)

Other cash and cash equivalents
(5500, 5800, 5700)

180

190

200

210

211

220

230

240

250

260

270

280

290

300

310

320

330

340

350

360

13599.00

1787688.00

2761842.00

672062.00

24885.00

1429048.00

119372.00

102079.00

414396.00

523109.00

338994.00

184115.00

97234.00

8505846.00

2004704.00

7766.00

4277898.00

943196.00

22107.00

172408.00

1077767.00

2162549.00

90966.00

2071583.00



Short-term investments (5800) 370
Other current assets (5900) 380

TOTAL ON SECTION Il (lines 140 390
+190+200+210+320+370+380)

Total on assets of balance (130 400
+390)

LIABILITIES

16392.00

14055853.00

46521770.00

l. Sources of own funds

Authorized capital (8300) 410
Additional paid-in capital (8400) 420
Reserve capital (8500) 430
Treasury stock (8600) 440
Retained earnings (uncovered loss) 450
(8700)

Special-purpose receipts (8800) 460
Reserves for future expenses and 470

payments (8900)

TOTAL ON SECTION I (lines 410 480
+420+430+440+450+460+470)

Il. LIABILITIES

Long-term liabilities, total (lines 500 490
+520+530+540+550+560+570+580
+590)

including: long-termaccounts payable 491
(lines 500+520+540+580+590)

Out of which: Long term accounts 492
payable

Long-term accounts due to suppliers 500
and contractors (7000)

Long-term accounts due to 510
subdivisions (7110)

17951002.00

96877.00

16283757.00

3680713.60

38012349.60

1800000.00

16392.00

36371855.00

68266422.00

17951002.00

96877.00

16440724.00

16337414.00

49826017.00

12483054.00

172215.00



Long term accounts due to
subsidiaries and associates (7120)

Long-term deferred income (7210,
7220, 7230)

Long-term deferred tax liabilities and
other mandatory payments (7240)

Other long-term deferred liabilities
(7250, 7290)

Advances from buyers and customers
(7300)

Long-term bank loans (7810)

Long-term borrowings (7820, 7830,
7840)

Other long-term accounts payable
(7900)

Current liabilities, total (lines 610+630
+640+650+660+670+680+690+700
+710+720+ +730+740+750+760)

including: current accounts payable
(lines 610+630+650+670+6 80+6 90
+700+710+720+760)

Out of which: accounts payable —in
arrears

Due from suppliers and contractors
(6000)

Due to subdivisions (6110)

Due to subsidiaries and associates
(6120)

Deferred income (6210, 6220, 6230)

Deferred liabilities for taxes and
mandatory payments (6240)

Other deferred liabilities (6250, 6290)

Advances received (6300)

520

530

540

550

560

570

580

590

600

601

602

610

620

630

640

650

660

670

1800000.00

6709420.40

6701420.40

1679431.00

539797.00

362325.00

12310839.00

172215.00

5957351.00

5949351.00

2289683.00

539797.00

40833.00



Due to budget (6400) 680 1836792.00 980268.00

Due to insurance (6510) 690

Due to state target funds (6520) 700 589436.40 741403.00
Due to founders (6600) 710 1029336.00 123219.00
Salaries payable (6700) 720 473849.00 786372.00
Short-term bank loans (6810) 730

Short-term borrowings (6820, 6830, 740 8000.00 8000.00
6840)

Current portion of long-term liabilities 750

(6950)
Other accounts payable (6900 except 760 190454.00 447776.00
6950)

Total on section Il (lines 490+600) 770 8509420.40 18440405.00
Total on liabilities of balance sheet 780 46521770.00 68266422.00

(lines 480+770)

Report on financial results

HaunmeHoBaHve Kog 3a COOTBETCTBYHOWMIA 3a OTYeTHbIV Neprnos
nokasaTens cTp. neproa Npownoro roga
noxonpl pacxonpbl noxonpl pacxonbl
(NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKM) (NpwbbINnb) (ybbITKN)
Net revenue from 010 56679056.00 74057193.00

sales of products
(goods, works and

services)

Cost of goods sold 020 49616941.00 49185501.00
(goods, works and

services)

Gross profit (loss) from 030 7062115.00 24871692.00

sales of production
(goods, works and
services) (lines
010-020)



Period expenditures,
total (lines 050+060
+070+080), including:

Costs to Sell

Administrative
expenses

Other operating
expenses

Expenses of the
reporting period
excluded from the tax
base in the future

Other income from
operating activities

Income (loss) from
main activity (lines
030-040+090)

Earnings from financial
activities, total (lines
120+130+140+150
+160), including:

Dividend income
Interest income

Income from long-term
lease

Income from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other income from
financing activities

Expenses from
financial operations
(lines 180+190+200
+210), including:

040

050

060

070

080

090

100

110

120

130

140

150

160

170

7367800.66
770498.60
802664.27
5794637.79

3178050.20

2872364.54

179800.00

150194.80

19545.20

10060.00
509155.20

649259.00

16095698.00

271912.00

18280.00

253632.00

9425253.00

1203217.00

1163060.00

7058976.00

1279351.00
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Expenses in the form
of interest

Expenses in the form

of interest on long-term

lease

Loss from foreign
exchange rate
differences

Other expenses from
financial operations

Income (loss) from
general operations
(lines 100+110-170)

Extraordinary profits
and losses

Profit (loss) before
income tax (lines 220
+/-230)

Income tax

Other taxes and fees
on profits

Net profit (loss) of
the reporting period
(lines 240-250-260)

HaunmeHoBaHne [Harta

180

190

200

210

220

230

240

250

260

270

ayamnTopCKom Bbloayu
opraHusauuu NULEH3UN

335375.00
173780.20
2543009.34
2543009.34
250725.00
182005.00
2110279.34

Information on audit report

Homep Bupg
NULIEH3UVBAKIIOYEHNS

906423.00
21110.00
351818.00
15088259.00
15088259.00
2269349.00
12818910.00
Jarta Homep d.N.0. Konus
BblOayu ayouTopckay@uTopa ayauTopc
ayaMTOPCKOro 3aKloYeHU@Y ONTOPOB3AK NIoYEr
3aKk/loYyeHns NPOBOAMBLLErO

npoBepKy



"TTT-AUDIT" 2008-02-25 327 nonoxwutenbHas 2019-04-01 BoTtupos  3arpysuTt
MUK Myxammag Xlolips:/
openinfo.l
media/
audit_con
%D0%B2
BD%D0%
D1%88.%
B0%D1%
D0%B4%
B8%D1%
82_2018,
16 Cnucok achcounmupoBaHHbIX UL, (MO COCTOSIHUIO Ha KOHEL, OTYETHOro roaa)
D.N.0. nnn MecToHaxoxoeHve OcHoBaHue, no Hara
nosnHoe (MECTOXNTENBCTBO) KOTOPOMY OHU (HacTynneHus
HanMeHoBaHue (rocymapcTBo, 0bnacTb, Nnpu3HaKTCS OCHOBaHMsA (-
ropog, parnoH) atppunnmpoBaHHbIMU ni)
nmuamm
Bantabaes r.TawkeHT YneH 2018-05-18
Wyxpat HabniopatenbHoro
CynTaHoBuyY CoBeTta
Wapwrnoe Bobyp r.TawkeHT UneH 2018-05-18
Makcygosuy HabntopatenbHoro
Coseta
KypbaHbaeB r.TawkeHT UneH 2018-05-18
Y nyréek HabntopatenbHoro
CoseTa
Abnynnaesa r.TawkeHT YneH 2018-05-18
Manuka HabntopatenbHoro
CoBeTta
TownynaToB r.TawkeHT UneH 2018-05-18
dapxon HabniopatenbHoro
CoseTa
CynaiimoHoBa r.TawkeHT YneH 2018-05-18
C'ynHosa HabniopatenbHoro
CoseTa
KypboHanues r.TawkeHT YneH 2018-05-18
CaHxap HabniopatenbHoro

CoBerTa



Hunazos CaHxap

Sky6os Capnop

Mwvp3aaxmepnos
Axmapg>xoH

AbaypaxmMoHOB
Mup30XnaXoH

Cacdbapos
BaxpomxoH

N6parunmos
OnNMMXOH

Xukmatos Oibek

r.TawkeHT

r.TawkeHT

r.bepraHa

r.bepraHa

r.bepraHa

r.®epraHa

r.®epraHa

WMcTouHuk: hitps://openinfo.uz/reports/jsc/annual/2519
Harta: 03.05.2024

YneH
HabniopatenbHoro
CoBeTa

YneH
HabnionatenbHoro
CoBerta

Mpencenatenb

npasneHns

YneH npasneHmmn

YneH npasneHmmn

YneH npasneHun

YneH npasneHun

2018-05-18

2018-05-18

2018-05-18

2018-05-18

2018-05-18

2018-05-18

2018-05-18



